
Route 628 Midtown Trolley Layton/Clearfield Circulator 

Effective
April 2024WK SA

628
Midtown Trolley
Layton/Clearfield 
Circulator
Free Fare Route

Clearfield Station
Clearfield
Davis Hospital
Layton
North Layton Junior High School
Davis Conference Center
Layton Hills Mall
Layton Station
IHC Layton Hospital

Rts 470, FrontRunner 
Layton StationT

Gentile St

Layton Pkwy

Layton Pkwy

Fort Ln

Flint St
Main St

Trips to Clearfield

Trips to Layton Station

Hill Field Rd

Hill F
ield Rd

Main St

Trips to Layton Station:Trips to Layton Station:
Use Thru Turn to goUse Thru Turn to go
south on Main St.south on Main St.
Go through intersection,Go through intersection,
access bulb-out from centeraccess bulb-out from center
lane to turn around.lane to turn around.

Trips to Layton Station:
Use Thru Turn to go
south on Main St.
Go through intersection,
access bulb-out from center
lane to turn around.

Rts 627, 640
Layton Hills Mall T

Ring Rd

Heritage Pk Blvd

W
oodland Pk Dr (1000 W

)

Layton Hills Pkwy

Davis Conference Center

Layton IHC
Hospital

Rt 640
Antelope Dr

1450 S

State St

1700 W

Davis Hospital
N Layton 

JHS

Layton 
HS

Davis Library

T

Clearfield Station

Clearfield

Layton

Rts 626, 627, 640, 470, 
FrontRunner 

T

T -Route Transfer point

To contact UTA police:
Call: 801-287-EYES (801-287-3937)
Or Text UTATIP and your tip to 274637

SEE SOMETHING? 
SAY SOMETHING!

INTERPRETER

801-RIDE-UTA
call (801-743-3882)
Toll-Free (888-743-3882)

Available in the App Store
and Google Play.

PLAN AND PAY  
WITH

For Information Call 801-RIDE-UTA (801-743-3882)
outside Salt Lake County 888-RIDE-UTA (888-743-3882)
www.rideuta.com

HOW TO USE THIS SCHEDULE
Determine your timepoint based on when you want to 
leave or when you want to arrive. Read across for your 
destination and down for your time and direction of travel. 
A route map is provided to help you relate to the 
timepoints shown. Weekday, Saturday & Sunday schedules 
differ from one another.

UTA SERVICE DIRECTORY
Ÿ General Information, Schedules, Trip Planning and 

Customer Feedback: 801-RIDE-UTA (801-743-3882)
Ÿ Outside Salt Lake County call 888-RIDE-UTA (888-743-

3882)
Ÿ For 24 hour automated service for next bus available 

use option 1. Have stop number and 3 digit route 
number (use 0 or 00 if number is not 3 digits).

Ÿ Pass By Mail Information 801-287-2204
Ÿ For Employment information please visit 

http://www.rideuta.com/careers/
Ÿ Travel Training 801-287-2275

LOST AND FOUND
Weber/South Davis: 801-626-1207 option 3
Utah County: 801-227-8923
Salt Lake County: 801-287-4664

FARES
Exact Fare is required. Fares are subject to change.

ACCESSIBLE SERVICE 
Wheelchair accessible buses are available on all routes. 
Alternate format schedules are available upon request.
Telephone communication for deaf/hearing impaired
persons is available by dialing 711.

TRANSFERS
Upon payment of a fare, a transfer is good for travel in 
any direction, including return trip, for two (2) hours until 
the time cut. The value of a transfer towards a fare on a 
more expensive service is the regular cash fare.

BIKES ON BUSES
The Bikes on Buses service is available on all buses, 
except Paratransit.

HOLIDAYS
Please check rideuta.com for holiday service information.

SNOW ROUTING 
Please check rideuta.com/snow for information.



WEEKDAYS SATURDAY

Timepoints are approximate and may vary due to road and traffic conditions 

To Layton Station To Layton StationTo Clearfield Station To Clearfield Station
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845a 848a 854a 858a 904a 906a 908a 913a 917a 835a 839a 842a 843a 847a 852a 855a
907 910 916 920 926 928 930 934 938 917 921 923 924 928 933 935
937 940 946 950 956 958 1000 1004 1008 938 942 944 945 949 954 956
1007 1010 1016 1020 1026 1028 1030 1034 1038 1008 1012 1014 1015 1019 1024 1026
1037 1040 1046 1050 1056 1058 1100 1104 1108 1038 1042 1044 1045 1049 1054 1056
1107 1110 1116 1120 1126 1128 1130 1134 1138 1108 1112 1114 1115 1119 1124 1126
1137 1140 1146 1150 1156 1158 1200p 1204p 1208p 1138 1142 1144 1145 1149 1154 1156
1207p 1210p 1216p 1220p 1226p 1228p 1230 1234 1238 1208p 1212p 1214p 1215p 1219p 1224p 1226p
1237 1240 1246 1250 1256 1258 100 104 108 1238 1242 1244 1245 1249 1254 1256
107 110 116 120 126 128 130 134 138 108 112 114 115 119 124 126
137 140 146 150 156 158 200 204 208 138 142 144 145 149 154 156
206 209 215 219 225 227 229 233 237 208 212 215 216 220 225 228
235 238 244 248 254 256 258 302 306 237 241 244 245 249 254 257
305 308 314 318 324 326 328 332 336 306 310 313 314 318 323 326
337 340 346 350 356 358 400 404 408 336 340 343 344 348 353 356
402 405 411 415 421 423 425 429 433 404 408 411 412 416 421 424
437 440 446 450 456 458 500 504 508 434 438 441 442 446 451 454
501 504 510 514 520 522 524 529 533 508 512 515 516 520 525 528
537 540 546 550 556 558 600 605 609 533 537 540 541 545 550 553
601 604 610 614 619 621 623 627 630 609 613 616 617 621 626 629
643 646 652 656 701 703 705 709 712 635 638 641 642 646 651 653
704 707 713 717 722 724 726 730 733 712 715 718 719 723 728 730
737 740 746 750 755 757 759 803 806 733 736 739 740 744 749 751
804 807 813 817 822 824 826 830 833 806 809 812 813 817 822 824
837 840 846 850 855 857 859 903 906 833 836 839 840 844 849 851
905 908 914 918 923 925 927 931 934 906 909 912 913 917 922 924
937 940 946 950 955 957 959 1003 1006 934 937 940 941 945 950 952
1004 1007 1013 1017 1022 1024 1026 1030 1033 1007 1010 1013 1014 1018 1023 1025
1040 1043 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
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637a 639a 645a 649a 654a 656a 658a 701a 704a 630a 633a 635a 636a 640a 645a 647a
707 710 716 720 726 728 730 734 737 704 708 711 712 716 721 724
737 740 746 750 756 758 800 804 807 737 741 744 745 749 754 757
807 810 816 820 826 828 830 834 837 807 811 814 815 819 824 827
837 840 846 850 856 858 900 904 907 837 841 844 845 849 854 857
907 910 916 920 926 928 930 933 936 907 911 913 914 918 923 925
937 940 946 950 956 958 1000 1003 1006 936 940 942 943 947 952 954
1007 1010 1016 1020 1026 1028 1030 1033 1036 1006 1010 1012 1013 1017 1022 1024
1037 1040 1046 1050 1056 1058 1100 1103 1106 1036 1040 1042 1043 1047 1052 1054
1107 1110 1116 1120 1126 1128 1130 1133 1136 1106 1110 1112 1113 1117 1122 1124
1137 1140 1146 1150 1156 1158 1200p 1203p 1206p 1136 1140 1142 1143 1147 1152 1154
1200p 1203p 1209p 1213p 1219p 1221p 1223 1226 1229 1206p 1210p 1212p 1213p 1217p 1222p 1224p
1237 1240 1246 1250 1256 1258 100 103 106 1236 1240 1243 1244 1248 1253 1256
102 105 111 115 121 123 125 128 131 106 110 112 113 117 122 124
132 135 141 145 151 153 155 158 201 135 139 141 142 146 151 153
157 200 206 210 216 218 220 223 226 201 205 208 209 213 218 221
232 235 241 245 251 253 255 258 302 230 234 237 238 242 247 250
302 305 311 315 321 323 325 328 332 302 306 309 310 314 319 322
332 335 341 345 351 353 355 358 402 332 336 339 340 344 349 352
402 405 411 415 421 423 425 428 432 402 406 409 410 414 419 422
432 435 441 445 451 453 455 458 502 432 436 439 440 444 449 452
502 505 511 515 521 523 525 529 533 502 506 509 510 514 519 522
532 535 541 545 551 553 555 559 603 533 537 540 541 545 550 553
602 605 611 615 620 622 624 627 630 603 607 610 611 615 620 623
632 635 641 645 650 652 654 657 700 632 635 638 639 643 648 650
702 705 711 715 720 722 724 727 730 700 703 706 707 711 716 718
732 735 741 745 750 752 754 757 800 732 735 738 739 743 748 750
802 805 811 815 820 822 824 827 830 805 808 811 812 816 821 823
832 835 841 845 850 852 854 857 900 832 835 838 839 843 848 850
902 905 911 915 920 922 924 927 930 905 908 911 912 916 921 923
932 935 941 945 950 952 954 957 1000 932 935 938 939 943 948 950
1002 1005 1011 1015 1020 1022 1024 1027 1030 1005 1008 1011 1012 1016 1021 1023
1040 1043 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
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